NOVA II PATIO AWNING
INSTALLATION SERVICE and REPAIR
MANUAL
REV  07282020
RV AWNING PRODUCTS
1361 CALLE AVANZADO, SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673 (800) 382-8442 FAX (949)276-5500

that both the left arms’ pin and right arms’ pin engage into their holes in the
arm. Once the two outer arms’ pins’ are engaged the center pin should slide
freely and engage the center arm.
14. Relocate the crossbar into the correct position. Engage the pins into the outer
arms, slide the center pin to engage in the center arm. Fasten the pins into the
arms by replacing the screws that were removed earlier.
KNOTS FINISHED AND TIED OFF
Page 41 of 43
Page 42 of 43
NOVA II COMPONENT IDENTIFICATION
ITEM DESCRIPTION  PART NUMBER
1 Main Housing Cover 14' BLK 2202714-B01
1 Main Housing Cover 16' BLK 2202716-B01
1 Main Housing Cover 18' BLK 2202718-B01
1 Main Housing Cover 19'8" BLK 2202719-B01
2 Back Housing 14' BLK 2202514-B02
2 Back Housing 16' BLK 2202516-B02
2 Back Housing 18' BLK 2202518-B02
2 Back Housing 19'8" BLK 2202519-B02
3 Main Housing End Plate LH BLK 2201132-B03
3 Main Housing End Plate RH BLK 2201133-B03
4 Back Housing Gutter 18' Plastic 1500549-04
4 Back Housing Gutter 19'8" Plastic 1500096-04
5 End Plate Screws 1500110-05
6 Mounting Bracket Slide Lock 1500111-06
7 Mounting Bracket Slide Lock Allen Screw 1500112-07
8 Mounting Bracket 11" 1500115-08
8 Mounting Bracket 19" 1500114-08
10 Shoulder Support LH BLK 2205133-B10
11 Shoulder Support RH BLK 2205133-B11
12 Roller Tube 14' 1500121-12
12 Roller Tube 16' 1500122-12
12 Roller Tube 18' 1500123-12
12 Roller Tube 19'8" 1500127-12
13 78mm Roller Gudgen-All in One 1500142-13
15 Roller Tube Support Bracket 2202400-15
17 Cross Bar 14' 2202114-17
17 Cross Bar 16' 2202116-17
17 Cross Bar 18' 2202118-17
17 Cross Bar 19'8" 2202119-17
18 Cross Bar End Cap LH 2202162-18
18 Cross Bar End Cap RH 2202163-18
19 Cross Bar Support 2202160-19
Page 43 of 43
20 Cross Bar Lift Bracket 2202160-20
21 Cross Bar Mounting Bracket Alum 2202160-21
22 Cross Bar Pulley 2202160-22
23 Cross Bar Support Bearing 2202160-23
36 Pin for Arm Connection Plate 1500168-36
49 Guide For Lead Rail 2202300-49
51 Lead Rail 14' BLK 2202314-B51
51 Lead Rail 16' BLK 2202316-B51
51 Lead Rail 18' BLK 2202318-B51
51 Lead Rail 19'8" BLK 2202319-B51
52 End Plate for Lead Rail - LH 2201122-B52
52 End Plate for Lead Rail - RH 2201123-B52
54 Plastic Cover for Motor Cut-out on Lead Rail 2200097-54
55 Arm/Lead Articulation Connector Pin 2205100-55
56 E Clip, Arm/Lead Rail Articulation Pin 2205100-56
57 Arm BLK 9'9" LH (3.0M) 2205030-B57
58 Arm BLK 9'9" RH (3.0M) 2205030-B58
59 Gliding Angle with Bolt and Nut 1500350-593
60 Main Housing Gutter 18' Plastic 1500549-60
72 Poly Rope 5.6 mm (@ Roller Tube) 1500372-00
96 Lead Rail Connector LH 2205122-96